

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2794/2010

GOPAL LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOKUL NARAIN (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( and IA No.59602/2017-XTRA)

Date : 26-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H. S. Parihar, AORMs. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that respondent No. 1 has died and application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no.1 has been filed.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, learned counsel earlier appearing for respondent no.1 has stated that he has no instruction to appear for the Lrs. of the said deceased respondent.

Issue notice to the proposed Lrs. of Respondent No.1. Steps be taken within fifteen days.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER