

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2794/2010

GOPAL LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOKUL NARAIN (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.23502/2018-MODIFICATION AND
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED ON IA 121267/2017)

Date : 19-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shobha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituted service is allowed.

Publication may be made in Hindi Newspaper
"Rashtradoot".

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJU DUA)
COURT MASTER