

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 59602/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 2794/2010

GOPAL LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOKUL NARAIN (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution to bring on record Lr of deceased respondent No.1)

Date : 07-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The legal representatives have been served but no one has put appearance.

The application for substitution is allowed. The legal representatives is brought on record in place of deceased respondent No.1.

Amended cause title is stated to have been filed.

It is noticed that only respondent No.2 has entered appearance. Pleadings are complete qua respondent No.1.

Registry to process the matter for listing.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER