

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2794/2010

GOPAL LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOKUL NARAIN (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR (NP)  
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondent no.1. We want to give another opportunity to the said respondent.

List after one week.

In the event respondent no.1 goes unrepresented on the next date of hearing, this Court shall consider the proceeding in the matter *ex-parte* so far as the respondent no.1 is concerned.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR